STEELWORK NOTES:
1. ALL MATERIAL M.S. TO BSEN10025 S275.
2. ALL WELDING TO BS EN 101
3. ALL WELDS TO BE 6M.M. CONTINUOUS FILLETS
FULL PROFILE UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE,
SLAG AND SPATTER TO BE REMOVED.
L. SURFACE FINISH - HOT DIPPED GALVANISED,
MEAN COATING 120 MICRONS
5. ALL FIXING BOLTS GRADE 8.8 HIGH TENSILE,
SPUN GALVANISED CONNECTED WITH NYLOCK NUTS

AND WASHERS

ALL WINCHES ARE TO BE FITTED WITH MUSHROOM TYPE
EMERGENCY STOP AND WANDERLEAD CONTROL SYSTEM

WITH 4.5m LEAD.

WINCHES MUST BE FITTED WITH

PRE-SET LOAD LIMITER DEVICE TO AVOID
OVER-TENSIONING THE MAST SYSTEM.

DELTA COUPLING AND OVERRUN DEVICE
FITTED WITH BALL COUPLING OR EYE
TOWING CAPACITY: 1600 TO 3000 kg
FRONT HOLE CRS. 100mm

SECURED TO TRAILER WITH:

2 NO. M12x80 BOLTS (FRONT)

2 NO. M14x80 BOLTS (REAR)

TM3

SECTION B — B

SCALE 1:20

THIS MATERIAL DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY DESIGN OWNED BY UPSHQT UK LTD., POSSESSION OF THIS MATERIAL DOES NOT CONVEY THE RIGHT TO REPRODUCE
THIS MATERIAL IN WHOLE OR IN PART, NOR THE RIGHT TO MANUFACTURE ARTICLES FROM THIS MATERIAL OR ANY REPRODUCTION THEREQF.

50x50x5 SHS SUPPORT FRAME
BOLTED TO CHASSIS WITH 8 NO.
M12x60LG. BOLTS

272

1030

TM5
BUFFER ASSEMBLY
CONNECTED WITH 2NO. M12x60 LG. BOLTS

et
LT _t_____}:%

2125

©d

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

\ 1NO. 3000 kg. CAPACITY

TRAILER JACK.

2 NO. SHEAVE TYPE A

6800
3100
LARGE JACK STAND PLATES -
SECURED TO CLEVIS PINS ON TMI38TMIL 850 154
TRAILER WITH "R'CLIPS \ 3 THK. DURBAR FLOORPLATES I
CONNECTED WITH M5x40 CSK. BOLTS 385 TYP.
\ r/r 7777777 “f 7777777 ‘\‘ [/r 7777777 “f 7777777 BN
SMALL JACK STAND PLATES l | T L )
SECURED TO CLEVIS PINS WITH \Wfﬁ fffffff = ~ﬁtl
R-CLIPS \ P NN SOOI 0 U S SO 3 O
m\ﬁ/.u~ TR 1 O | | RN e
| RS B R | | R ey
= 1 RN AR | R A
\,‘(i‘ J “ .................... ii ............ H\\\ ................
S IUEEERREE h 1 IR R O
| R el SRR
— \Hw — :[;+§§§:[+311
QRS e et o o s w
2 ND. 3000 kg. CAPACITY I W I
TRAILER JACKS. M1 | T o o
150x75x18 PFC s R N s S

CHASSIS FRAME
WELDED ASSEMBLY

TRAILER SIDE FITTED WITH

\ 3500 kg. BRAKED TANDEM AXLE
6.5" PCD x 5 M16 BOLTS
FIXING HOLE CENTRES TO CHASSIS:

SUPERWINCH UT3000 (12VOLTS)
LUFFING WINCH, 1360 kg RATED LINE PULL
CONNECTED WITH 4 NO. M10x60LG. BOLTS

CONNECTED WITH M12x100 LG. BOLT

I |

TM4

OUTRIGGER CONSTRUCTED FROM
150x100x5 SHS AND 120x80x5 SHS
LOCKING PLATES SECURED WITH

SECTION C = C

/ 120x120x5 SHS

TM2
WELDED ASSEMBLY
MAST SUPPORT FRAME

/

| 120x60x3.6RHS

FRONT REFLECTORS AND 16L0x160 (4 NO. M16x60) L NO. M12x60 BOLTS SCALE 1:10
FRONT POSITION LIGHTS. 650x16 - 8 PLY TYRE T™™AT
0/A DIAMETER 74Lmm REAR LEG LOCKING BAR
1890 KG @ 100KPH CAPACITY PER AXLE SECURED WITH ‘R=CLIP"
SECTION A — A (MAST SHOWN IN ERECT POSITION) MAST SUPPORT GOALPOST FRAME BOLTED
SCALE 1:20 TO CHASSIS WITH & NO. M16x60 LG. BOLTS
PER SIDE
WINCH MOUNTING ANGLES
CONNECTED TO TM7 WITH 6 NO. M16x80LG. CSK. BOLTS
B SEE DRAWING PM0861-001 & 005 RAMSAY DC34.9 WINCH
e gt FOR MAST AND RIGGING DETAILS. (3.56 TONNE DC ELECTRIC WINCH, 12v OR 24v) - 1NO. M12x30LG. BOLT
FRAME WITH SELF LOCKING SHORT BARREL VERSION TO BE USED FOR MAST 1NO. SHEAVE TYPE A
STRAP WHEN IN TRANSIT EXTENSION MECHANISM WINCH. 1NO. SOLID THIMBLE
CONNECT WITH 8 NO. M8x30LG. BOLTS 1710
JQ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - —
A S e | R = I | 4
Tl et e e —_— e s e e s e s )
i o - — e === ———‘— e e . = S S EESE SR == S ssss A
| 2 | ‘ [ ‘\ | | | | | | | | P N | B
| | &= S % S N S P K S e T SN I A S ) \ \/
= e ——————— = == ‘- /
~ i ) 1 // ‘
| - g2 |
. ™18 |
™12 s B MAST LOCKING BAR 3
MAST HEAD FRAME SECURED TO | TM6 B SECURED WITH ‘R-CLIP |
TRAILER WITH 2 NO. M16 BOLTS = MUDGUARD FABRICATED FROM - AND WASHER > . |
A AND SELF LOCKING STRAP | 2THK. STEEL = A & = |
7 i LO0x40x3.6 SHS SUB FRAME i N |
i 6 NO. M12x60 MOUNTING BOLTS | - |
& R
2 T
tn | |
]
1000 REAR OF TRAILER FITTED WITH:

ELEVATION (MAST SHOWN IN TRANSIT POSITION)

S

CALE 1:20

HAACON LANDING GEAR

TYPE 2164
FIXED TO TRAILER WI

2 NO. RED SIDELIGHTS

2 NO. RED STOP LAMPS

ILUMINATED NUMBER PLATE

2 NO. TRIANGULAR RED REFLECTORS
AMBER INDICATORS

REAR VIEW
SCALE 1:20

TH 10 NO. M12x60LG. BOLTS

6 THK. PACKS EACH SIDE

B

UPSHOT

\

—

DRG No DRAWING REFERENCE TITLE MOD No DATE DETAILS OF MODIFICATION CHECKED DRAWN BY T|T|_E
Upshot UK. Ltd A 270112 MINOR MODIFICATIONS PM. 5 MATHAR
260 BENTLEY WAY B 01.02.12 GOAL POST FRAME SECTION SIZES AMENDED, MUDGUARD CHANGED TO GALVANISED P.M. ' CENERAL ARRANGEMENT
AMPRESS PARK C 02.02.12 MUDGUARD MOUNTING BRACKETS ADDED, MARK NUMBERS ADDED P.M. DATE 25 0112
LYMINGTON D 13.02.12 FIXING HOLE CENTRES FOR AXLES ADDED P.M. ECKED ) APPROVED BY 30m MOBILE BROADCASTING TOWER
S041 8JW E 15.02.12 DELTA COUPLING, AXLE AND JACK SPEC. AMENDED PM. TRAILER MOUNTED ON 3000 KG TRAILER
0044 (0)1590670845 F 15.05.12 AMENDMENTS MADE AFTER TRIAL FITTING P.M. G. COOKE
info@upshot-uk.com G 23.11.12 MODIFICATIONS TO ALLOW MAST TO BE TILTED FORWARD G.C. oaTE 25 0110

ORIGINAL SCALE/FRAME

CONTRACT No:

1:20 @ A1 PM0B61

DO NOT SCALE

DRG
NO

PM0861-000-G




